000 E000PER 00000314 2182656

40.00 00 1500.00 00

04-30-2004

	- III - III III III III III III III III	
(Rev. 10/02) TE	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bryce Operating Company, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Old Mother Hubbard, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 80 Rogers Street City: Lowell State: MA Zip: 01583	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date:	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Schedule A Additional number(s) att	**************************************	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian M. Dingman, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 61	
Mirick, O'Connell, DeMallie & Lougee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1,540 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1700 West Park Drive	8. Deposit account number:	
City: WestboroughState: MA Zip: 01581	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian M. Dingman Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments ED307ER 00000114 2152656 Washington, D.C. 20231		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0639

Schedule A to Recordation Cover Sheet for Old Mother Hubbard, Inc. Trademark Applications

1.	76/566975
2.	76/215510
3.	76/566972
4.	76/502894
5.	76/418765
6.	76/496482
7.	76/423268
8.	76/566973
9.	76/423259
10.	76/502898
11.	76/519032
12.	76/502801
13.	76/383952
14.	76/423260
15.	76/519034
16.	76/502896

17.

{H.\PA\CORP\13052\12004\A0699267.DOC}

76/502892

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0640

Schedule B to Recordation Cover Sheet for Old Mother Hubbard, Inc. Trademark Registrations

1.	2,162,656
2.	1,394,270
3.	2,182,113
4.	1,272,047
5.	2,735,881
6.	2,109,473
7.	1,968,315
8.	2,151,136
9.	2,640,654
10.	1,487,028
11.	2,568,671
12.	2,169,856
13.	2,632,942
14.	2,284,080
15.	2,786,952
16.	2,632,943
17.	2,000,775
18.	2,243,779
19.	2,084,566
20.	2,747,000
21.	1,407,881
22.	2,034,479

{H:\PA\CORP\13052\12004\A0699274.DOC}

2,445,113

23.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0641

- 24. 2,034,478
- 25. 1,719,572
- 26. 2,520,930
- 27. 2,005,062
- 28. 2,032,715
- 29. 1,181,414
- 30. 2,005,061
- 31. 2,267,610
- 32. 1,867,750
- 33. 2,211,962
- 34. 2,246,217
- 35. 2,246,218
- 36. 1,334,583
- 37. 2,639,407
- 38. 2,698,458
- 39. 2,664,033
- 40. 2,457,978
- 41. 2,425,652
- 42. 2,349,101
- 43. 2,263,784
- 44. 2,322,461



April 26, 2004

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Recordation of Change of Name from Bryce Operating

Company, Inc. to Old Mother Hubbard, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet with attached schedules for recording the above-referenced name change and a check in the amount of \$1,540.00 in payment of the Recordal Fees.

If for any reason this submission is found to be incomplete, please telephone Brian M. Dingman, Esq. in Westborough, Massachusetts at (508) 898-1501.

If any payment during prosecution is found to be insufficient or if any overpayment is found, please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to my deposit account number 50-1582. A copy of this letter is enclosed for use by the Finance Branch in the event that it is necessary to make any charge or credit to my deposit account.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the foregoing by returning the enclosed self-addressed postcard.

Very truly yours,

Wendy L. Henriques

Paralegal

Enclosures

cc: Rachel Monoxelos

Brian M. Dingman, Esq. (w/enclosures)



RECORDED: 04/28/2004